## **CITY OF UNION CITY**

## PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

TOBELO WORKS BELLIKITHEN	Effective Date:
Faithful Performance Bond for	
Encroachment Permit Work	Bond No.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
THAT	
as principal and	incorporated under
the laws of the State of	and authorized to execute bonds as Surety, are held
and firmly bound unto the City of Union City, a mur	nicipal corporation, State of California, in the sum of
	DOLLARS ()
lawful Money of the United States of America, for the	ne payment of which sum well and truly to be made to said
City of Union City, State of California, said Principa	al and Surety, bind themselves, their administrators,
successors and assigns, jointly or severally firmly by	these presents:

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas, the above bounden principal desires from time to time to apply to the City Engineer of said City of Union City, State of California, for permits to do those acts and things or some of them referred to in Ordinance No. 19-59 of the City of Union City, an encroachment ordinance of the City of Union City; and

WHEREAS, said Principal desires to deposit a surety company bond as provide in Part III of Ordinance No. 19-59 of the City of Union City;

NOW, THEREFORE, if the above named bounden principal shall well and truly carry out, execute and perform all things by it to be carried out, executed and performed, according to the terms and conditions of any and all Permits issued to it during the existence of this Bond, pursuant to and under the provisions of said Ordinance No. 19-59 of the City of Union City and according to the terms of said Ordinance, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

This bond may be terminated by the Surety only upon sending written notice to the City of Union City. At the expiration of thirty (30) days from date of mailing of said notice, this bond shall automatically terminate.

PROVIDED, however, that upon receipt of such notice, if the City of Union City shall determine that, for any reason, this bond cannot be terminated, the City shall, within said thirty (30) days period, advise the Surety of the need for continuance of this bond, and, if at all possible, the date upon which this bond may be terminated.

THE PERFORMANCE BOND USED FOR THIS PERMIT WILL REMAIN IN FORCE FOR SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK BY THE CITY OF UNION CITY

**BOND CANNOT BE FOUND WITHOUT PERMIT #** 

## CITY OF UNION CITY

## PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Faithful Performance Bond for Encroachment Permit Work		
SIGNED AND SEALED THIS DAY	OF	,
SIGNATURES:		
PRINCIPAL:	SURETY:	
(Corporate Seal)	(Corporate Seal)	_
THE AGENCY WRITING THIS BOND IS:		
COMPANY NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
TELEPHONE:		
(FOR UNION CITY USE ONLY)		
PURPOSE:		
Encroachment Permit No.		
Grading Permit No.		
Completion Date:		

**BOND CANNOT BE FOUND WITHOUT PERMIT #**